Trading Cash Account deposits held in trust on behalf of our customers. In order to maintain the annual net margin,
management work closely with reputable financial institutions to obtain the highest possible returns. There is risk that the
fair value of future cash flows of this revenue will fluctuate as a result of changes in the interest rate.

As the Company has no external borrowings, the financial risk of any changes in the Reserve Bank interest rate on the
Company is low.

Sensitivity
The profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest revenue earned on customer cash balances held in trust as a result
of the movement in the RBA cash rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the impact on the Profit or Loss and equity if there was a change in the cash
rate of up to +/- 100 basis points based on the customer cash balances held in trust at the end of June 2024.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

SelfWealth Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2024

Note 20. Financial risk management (continued)

45

Cash interest rate sensitivity*

Impact on
Profit or Loss
for the year

2024

Impact on
Profit or Loss
for the year

2023
RBA cash rate movement $ $

+1.0% (+100 basis points) 3,818,818 4,563,568
+0.50% (+50 basis points) 1,909,409 2,281,784
-0.50% (-50 basis points) (1,909,409) (2,281,784)
-1.0% (-100 basis points) (3,818,818) (4,563,568)

*Based on restricted client trust funds account balance of $381,881,760 at 30 June 2024 (2023: $456,356,802), holding all
other variables are constant.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include reasonably possible movements in RBA cash rates
based on management judgement, along with information provided by major financial institutions expectations.

The Company has no borrowings and the only interest-bearing assets are term deposits held at call or with maturities of 90
days or less with major banking institutions. Fluctuations in the interest earned on these balances are considered by